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September2, 2003

YLAIAcSIM!L1 & u:s. MAIL
illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Attention:Ms. DorothyGunn,Clerk
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet,Ste. 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601-3218

Re: LoweTransfer,Inc. andMarshallLowe v~

CountyBoardofMcHenryCounty,Illinois
PCB03-221

DearMs. Gunri:

Enclosedis an original andtencopiesof Co-Petitioners’Motion to Strike the Village’s
R~spoizseFlied trn August27, 2003,and the Village’sRevisedBrief andMotion for
Sanctions.,alongwith Noticeof Filing thereof.

Pleasereturn afile-stampedcopyof theabove-referenceddocumentto thc undersigned.
an envelopehasbeenprovided

Thankyou.

Verytruly yours,

DavidW. McArdle

DWM:crna
Enclosure
cc: Mr. BradleyP.Halloran

Mr. CharlesF. Heisteri /

Ms, PercyAngelo
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BEFORE TilE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOA ~ V~>CLERK’S OFFrc~’F

LOWE TRANSFER,[NC. and )
MARSHALL LOWE, )

COUNTYBOARD OF McHENRY )
COUNTY,ILLINOIS

NOTICE OFFILLNQ

TO: SeeList Referencedin Proofof Service

PLEASETAKE NOTiCE thaton August28, 2003,we filed with theIllinois Pollution
ControlBoard,the attachedLowe Transfer,Inc. aiid Marshall Lowe’sMOTION TO STRIKE
VILLAGE OF CARY5S RESPONSEFILED ON AUGUST 27, 2003,AND TIlE
VILLAGE’S REVISED BRIEF AND MOTION FOR SANCTIONS in theaboveentitled
matter. -

LOWE TRANSFER,INC. and
MARSBALL LOWE

By: (2~L1L1
David W. McArdle

/1UG 2 8 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS) No. PCB03-221 . PoJf~gtj0) (Pollution ControlFacility Siting ~~pI Board
Co-Petitioners,

Respondents.
)
)

PROOF OF SERVICE
1, a aort-at~orney,on oathstatethat 1 servedthe foregoingMotion on the following partiesby depositing

sanic in the U. S. ma~1on this 28°fday of August,2003:

CharlesF. Helstcn
HinshawandCulbertson
100 ParkAvenue,P.O.Box 1389
Rockford. IL 61105-1389

Ms. PercyL Ai~geIo
MayerBrown Rowe& Maw
190 SouthLaSa1leStreet
Chicago,1l1inoi~60603-3441

DavidW. McArdle
AttorneyRegistrationNo. 06182127
ZUKOWSKI ROGERSFLOOD & MCARDLE
50 Virginia Street;CrystalLake,Illinois 60014
(~15)459-2050

BradicyP. Halloran
Illinois PollutionCon~olBoard
JamesK. ThompsonCenter, Suite 11-500
100 WestRandolphStrcet
Chicago,IL 60601

Thisdocument is printedon recycledpaper.
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SUBSCRIBEDand SWORN to before
me this

78
th dayo~Au,~s,2003

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHEILA M QUINLAN

Notary P~b~’c,St~Ieof Jaro~s
My CommissionExpires c)5J22I0~



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD~ECE~VJ~D

LOWE TRANSFER~INC. and ) ~UG2 8 2003
MARSHALL LOWE, )

Co~Petitioners, ) No. PCB 03-221 ~ ~TATEOF ILLIINOIS
Litton ~on~~0/Board

vs. ) (PollutionControl Facility

) Siting Appeal)
)

COUNTYBOARD OF McHENRY )
COUNTY, ILLINOIS )

Respondent )

CO-PETITIONERS’ MOTION TO STRIKE THE VILLAGE’S RESPONSE
FILED ON AUGUST 27, 2003AND THE VILLAGE’S
B~VISEDBRIJ~FAND MOTIONLFOR SANCflON~

Co-PetitionersLoweTransfer,Inc. andMarshallLowe (“Lowe”), by Zukowski Rogers

Flood & Mc.Ardle, its attorneys,respectfullyrequestthePollution ControlBoardto strikeboth

theVillage of Cary’s (the“Village”) Responsefiled on August 27,2003,andits RevisedArnicus

Brief andissuesanctionsagainsttheVillage for failure to complywithBoardrulesandBoard

andHearingOfficer orders. in supportofthis Motion, Lowe statesasfollows:

8ack~round

1. By ordersissuedJuly 10 andAugust7, 2003,this BoarddeterminedtheVillage is

not a party in this siting approvalappealbutaffordedtheVillage “participant”statusunder

Sections101.628and107.404of theBoard’sproceduralrules.Theorderof July
10

Ih ~antedthe

Village permissionto file an ArnicusBrief.

2. On August 14,2003,HearingOfficer BradleyHalloranissueda written order

outlining thepost-hearingbriefingschedulefor this appeal.

I,
THIS FILiNG PRINTED ON RECYCLEDPAPER
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3. Theorderrequiredpartiesto simultaneouslyfile theirbriefs on August22, 2003

andtheVillage to file its Amicus Briefon August25, 2003. Additionally, thepublic comment

peri~dwas orderedclosedon August25, 2003.

4 In compliancewith theHearingOfficer’s order,Lowe andtheCountyfiled its

briefs on August22, 2003. Bothbriefs compliedwith thepagelimitation provisionscontainedin

Section101 .302(k)oftheBoard’srules.

5. OnAugust25. 2003,the Village filed it~s56-page Amicus Brief in directviolation

ofSection101.302(k).

6. OnAugust26,2003, Lowe filed aMotion to StrikeVillage of Cary’sBrief anda

Motion for Sanctions.ThisMotion is still pendingbeforetheBoard.

Filings bytheViIIa~eJ’ostCIPSIUg

7. On August27, 2003, theVillage filed a “Responseof theVillage of CaryWith

Respectto Co-Petitioners’Motion to StrikeVillage of Cary’sBriefandMotion for Sanctions

Submittedasa PublicCommentto theExtentRequiredby theBoard”. In addition, the Village

submitteda 32-pageBrief in supportof its amicuspositionas an. alternateto its 56-pagebrief.

8. TheVillage’sResponseandRevisedAinicus Brief were filed afterthepublic

commentperiodhadclosed.

Board Order and Rule Violations

9. TheResponsefiled by theVillage is in violation of both ordersissuedby this

Board andtheBoard~swrittenproceduralrules.

10. Section101.500(d)oftheBoard’sproceduralrulesvery clearlystatesthatonly

partiesmayfile a responseto amotion.

/
THIS FiLiNG PRiNTEDON RECYCLEDPAPER

2

0 d rrsoJoocc~.o~LIr:Jg/~l:rI~O~ ~ 1~J1 oo~cr~S .osv.~:0000J 5~{313Q~ 5O~nz~OS~



“Within 14 daysafterserviceof amotion, a party mayfile aresponseto

themotion. [Emphasisadded.]

11. Theissueofwho arepartiesto this proceedingwasresolvedby this Board’sJuly

10 andAugust7, 2003 orders.

12. However,evenwith theBoard’sordersandtheextensiveexperiencebeforethe

Pollution ControlBoardofMs. PercyAngelo, theVillage’s attorney,Lowe andthis Boardare

onceagainforced to respondto anotherunauthorizedfiling from theVillage.

13. In its latestunauthorizedfiling with theBoard,thereevenappearsto be an attempt

to blamethe NearingOfficer for theVillage’s inability to follow theBoard’sprocedures.

14. In paragraph4 oftheVillage’sresponse,regardingthediscussionsconductedby

theHearingOfficer to establishthepost-hearingbriefing schedule,theVillage states:

“There wasno discussionoftherequiredlengfi~ofthebriefs.After
theproceedingswent back on the record,theHearingOfficer announced
the briefing andpublic commentprocess.Again therewas~ discussion
oftherecuiredlengthofbriefsorpublic comments.”

15. The Village goeson to sayin paragraph10 ofits responsethat it “had no intention

of violating theBoard’srequirementsorthe instructionsof the HearingOfficer, but simplydid

~ ~er.stand thatin light oftherecordand issuespresented,that its post-hearingfiling wasto

be mitedto 20 pages.”

16. Lowe finds theseself-servingrepresentationsfrom the Village andits attorney

incrediblein light of Ms. Angelo’s extensiveexperiencein front of this Board. A factMs.

Angelo proudly presentedin filings with this Board in this appeal.

THIS FILING PRINTED ON RECYCLEDPAPER
3
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17. From theactionsof theVillage, it would appeartheVillage believesthatordersof

thisBoardarid its HearingOfficer andtheBoard’srulesandproceduresapplyto everyonebut the

Village.

18. With its Response,theVillage filed a32- pagerevisedBrief andasksleavefor its

admissionintothis appeal. Eventhelengthofthis briefexceedsthe20-pagelimitation imposed

by Section101.302(k) Village Responseon page4.

19. This is nothingmorethananattemptby~theVillage to file a secondbrief afterthe

HearingOfficer’s deadlineandthepublic commentperiodhasclosed.

20. Ms. Angelo,herself,hasvigorouslyobjectedto suchattemptsin other

proceedingsin front of thisBoard.

21. In PCB95-119, 125 in herclient’s Objection,toMotion for Leaveto File Copyof

ArnicusBrief andResponse,Ms. Angelo in oppositionto aparty’s amicusbrief, wrote:

‘This attemptby theAgencyandUSEPAto cramthehrief~
attachedto theMotion into theBoard’s recordconstitutenothing
morethanthe Agency’sattemptto file asecondJost-hearin~brief
— at atime designedto affordWSRECno meaningfulopportunity
to respond— a fla~rantcontraventionof theBoard’sRules,the
orderof theHearingOfficer andfundamentalprinciplesof due
process’ WestSuburbanRecyclingandEnergyCenter,L.P.’s
Objectionsto Motion for Leaveto File Copyof Amicus Brief and
Responsealp. 6.

22. As in its previousMotion to Intervene,theVillage seemsto assertthatits

participationis necessaryto insurethecounty’sdecisionis vigorouslydefended. Apparently,the

Village is still assumingeitherthe incompetenceor incapabilityof the Countyand its counselto

defendits decision.

~1

THIS FILING PRINTED ON RECYCLEDPAPER
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23. The County, as thelocal siting authority,is capableofpresentingthe issuesin

defenseof its decision. With both its initial brief andits replybrief, theCountyhas100pages

all6wedby Boardrules. Sincethereareonly three(3) criteriaon appealin this case,the County

and,therefore,theobjectorsthroughtheCounty,haveampleopportunityto presenttheir case.

24 Therewill be no prejudiceto theobjectorsby theactionsrequestedby Lowe as

thedecisionby this Boardmustbemadesolelyon therecord.

25. However,thecontinualandflagrantviqlationsof BoardandHearingOfficer

ordersandBoardrulescannotbe allowedto continuewithout underminingtheauthorityand

integrityofboth theBoardandthestatutoryappealprocess~

WHEREFORE,Co-Petitioners,Lowe TRANSFER,INC. andMARSHALL Lowe,

requestthat requestthePollution ControlBoard(1) strike theVillage’s Responseto Co-

Petitioners’Motion To Strike,(2) striketheVillage’sRevisedA.micusBrief, and (3) issue

sanctions,including reimbursementof attorneysfeesincurredby Co-Petitioners,againstthe

Village for failure to complywith Boardrulesand BoardandHearingOfficer ordersin this

siting appeal.

Respectfullysubmitted,
LOWE TRANSFER,INC. and
MARSHALL LOWE
By: Zukowski,Rogers,Flood& McArdle

David W. McArdle, oneoftheir attorneys
David W. McArdle, Arrornc~yNo:06152227
ZUXOWSYJ,ROGERS,FLOOD& ~tCARDLE
Anorri~yfor Lowe Transfer,mc, andMarshallLc~.ve
50 Virginia Street,CrystalLake, Illinois 60014
8151459-2050;8151459-9057(fax)
U \~AHARK!N\LOWE\moIkc.tr~nsf~r.wpd

/
THIS FILING PRINTEDON RECYCLEDPAPER
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LAW OFFiCES

ZUKOWSKLROGERS,FLOOD & McARDLE
50 Virginia Street

CrystalLake,lijinois 60014
(815)459-2050

FAX (815) 459-9057

FAX MESSAGE

DATE: August28, 2003

TO: BradleyP. Halloran 3 12/814-3669

TO: Illinois Pollution Control
AttenLion: Clerk 312/814-3669

FROM: David W. McArdle

NOTE:

THIS ~NSMISSION CONTAINS ~GE(S), ~CLUDNG THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO NOT
RECEIVE ALL OF THE ABOVE, OR IF THE QUALITY OF THE TRANSMISSION iS POOR, PLEASE
TELEPHONE- CINDIE AT (515)459-2050.IMPORTANT; THISMESSAGEIS INTENDED ONLY FORTE[F
U SEOFTHE iNDIVIDUAL ORENTITY TO WHICHIT ISADDRESSEDAND MAY CONTATN INFORMATiON
fl~ArISPRTWLEGEaCoNTrDENTIAi~AND/oREXEMPT~.OM DISCLOSIJRE‘UNDERAPPT.ICABLE LAW.
IFYOU ARE NOT THE INTENDEDRECIPIENT,ORAN AGENT OP THE INTENDED RECiPIENT, YOU ARE
1-IEREEY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF mis
COMMUNICATION iS UNAUTHORIZED IF YOU HAVE RECEiVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR,
PLEASENOTIFY LTS II~fEDL&ThLYBY TELEPHONEA~DRETURNTHE ORIGINAL MESSAGETO USAT
THE ABOVE ADDRESSBY U.S.MAIL
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